



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## Abstract

Fisheries Department- Establishment-Confirmation to Dr.Dinesan Cheruvat, Managing Director, Matsyafed in the post of Joint Director-Orders issued.

## **FISHERIES (A)DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.377/2022/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-06-2022

Read 1 G.O(Rt)No.652/2014/ F & PD Dated. 04.08.2014

- 2 G.O(Rt)No.587/2015/F &PD Dated. 23.07.2015
- 3 Letter No.DFTVM/1260/2020-A2 dated 16.06.2022 from the Director of Fisheries

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per Government order read as first paper above, Dr.Dinesan Cheruvat Deputy Director has been promoted as Joint Director and his probation in the post of Joint Director has been declared as per Government order read as second paper above.

2. Government are now pleased to accord sanction for the confirmation of Dr.Dinesan Cheruvat, Managing Director, Matsyfed in post of Joint Director with effect from 07.08.2014.

(By order of the Governor) T S PRAVEEN KUMAR DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

Director,Fisheries Department Dr.Dinesan Cheruvat, Managing Director, Matsyfed. Principal Accountant General(A&E)/Audit, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. I &PRD Stock file

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer